
2024 JEPPE All Ages GSRF Regatta 24 Feb 2024

Race ID

Final Draw Full Crews published 22 02

Saturday, 24 February 2024

Event DescriptionRace No Progression Rules Trophy Status TimePrefix
Lane 1 Lane 2 Lane 3 Lane 4 Lane 5 Lane 6 Lane 7 Lane 8

Dist
100 Mast M 1x 07:45 amFastest Time1 Final Scheduled1000

  
1 - Graham

Vikings 

40
Graham, Seoras

1 - Dabrytski

VLC 

37
Dabrytski, Pavel

1 - Riccardi

Ravens BC 

52
Riccardi, Roberto

1 - Schlebusch W1x

Old Eds 

32
Schlebusch, Rebec

  

101 Mast MX 2x/2- 07:50 amFastest Time2 Heat 1 Scheduled1000
 

1 - Temlett 2-

VLC 

49
Temlett, Terence Stroke
Richardt, Andrew Bow

1 - Wilkins MX 2x

Vikings 

35
Wilkins, Steven Stroke
Fischer, Anna Bow

2 - CraigM2x

Old Eds 

47
Craig, Andrew Stroke
Price, Tom Bow

1 - ClarkeM2x

Ravens BC 

47
Clarke, Peter Stroke
Venter, Quintin Bow

2 - Hoets M2x

Vikings 

72
Hoets, Digby Stroke
Meyer, Nick Bow

  

101 Mast MX 2x/2- 07:55 amFastest Time3 Heat 2 Scheduled1000
  

2 - LundbergW2x

Ravens BC 

46
Lundberg, Jacqueli Stroke
Morrison, Kirsten Bow

1 - de JagerW2x

Wemmer 

43
de Jager, Elra Stroke
Luck, Maxine Bow

1 - KingW2x

Old Eds 

46
King, Karen Stroke
TÃ¤nnler, Katrin Bow

3 - Cloete MX 2x

Vikings 

53
Cloete, Sean Stroke
Kruuse, Mel Bow

  

1 JW/GU19 1st 2- 08:00 amFastest Time4 Final Scheduled2000
  

1 - McDonald

Holy Rosary 

McDonald, Nicola Stroke
Thirlwell, Ashleigh Bow

2 - Silima

Assumption 

Silima, Mulalo Stroke
Garbutt, Kailah Bow

1 - Walker

Assumption 

Walker, Kirstyn Stroke
Lottering, Hayley Bow

   

3 JW15B 1x 08:05 amFastest Time5 Heat 1 Scheduled1000

1 - Matlapeng

Soweto 

Matlapeng, Unathi

1 - Kanniappen

Mondeor 

Kanniappen, Kami

1 - Thinane

Germiston High 

Thinane, Mamello

1 - Mwale

Assumption 

Mwale, Sasha

1 - Calow

DSG 

Calow, Jenna

1 - Ramjee

Holy Rosary 

Ramjee, Morgan

1 - Goncalves

St Andrews Girl 

Goncalves, Kayla

2 - Ngobeni

Assumption 

Ngobeni, Yinhla
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3 JW15B 1x 08:11 amFastest Time6 Heat 2 Scheduled1000

4 - Boyce

St Andrews Girl 

Boyce, Elona

3 - Molefe

Holy Rosary 

Molefe, Emihle

2 - Govender

St Andrews Girl 

Govender, Kameir

2 - Mokoena

Germiston High 

Mokoena, Bonolo

2 - Moyo

Holy Rosary 

Moyo, Lihle

3 - Mollo

Germiston High 

Mollo, Mpho

3 - Randall

St Andrews Girl 

Randall, Yonelisa

5 - Selamolela

St Andrews Girl 

Selamolela, Masan

4 JM14A 1x 08:17 amFastest Time7 Heat 1 Scheduled1000

2 - Mundangepfupfu

St Benedicts 

Mundangepfupfu, 

1 - Malavi

St Dunstans 

Malavi, Emihle

1 - Fandam

KES 

Fandam, Lliam

1 - Zeng

St Benedicts 

Zeng, Hong (Mark)

1 - Kyriazis

St Albans 

Kyriazis, Liam

1 - Standfest

Jeppe 

Standfest, Ben

1 - Waldeck-Cooks

St Stithians Bo 

Waldeck-Cooks, Et

 

4 JM14A 1x 08:23 amFastest Time8 Heat 2 Scheduled1000
 

2 - Laburn

St Stithians Bo 

Laburn, Dylan

2 - Onyenekwu

Jeppe 

Onyenekwu, Clinto

2 - Pearton

St Albans 

Pearton, Michael

2 - Isaacs

KES 

Isaacs, Zaheed

2 - Mantle

St Dunstans 

Mantle, Travis

3 - Mafoyane

Jeppe 

Mafoyane, Reabet

 

4 JM14A 1x 08:29 amFastest Time9 Heat 3 Scheduled1000
 

4 - Leone

Jeppe 

Leone, Christiano 

3 - Hiepner

St Benedicts 

Hiepner, Rylee

3 - Waldman

KES 

Waldman, Jesse

3 - Nyoni

St Albans 

Nyoni, Mmeli

3 - Little

St Stithians Bo 

Little, Owen

4 - Hemphill

St Albans 

Hemphill, Nicholas

 

4 JM14A 1x 08:35 amFastest Time10 Heat 4 Scheduled1000
 

6 - Santana

St Benedicts 

Santana, Alessio

5 - van de Ven

Jeppe 

van de Ven, Scott

4 - Pereira Da Encarnaca

St Benedicts 

Pereira Da Encarna

4 - Ramdhani

St Stithians Bo 

Ramdhani, Tahir

5 - Savides

St Benedicts 

Savides, Panayioti

7 - Lategan

St Benedicts 

Lategan, Braydon

 

6 JM15B 2x 08:41 amFinal Only11 Final Scheduled1000

3 - Campbell

Parktown 

Campbell, Euan Stroke
Songwa, Djofang Bow

2 - Akbar

Parktown 

Akbar, Muhamme Stroke
Oosthuizen, Liam Bow

1 - Boyce

St Benedicts 

Boyce, Mihle Stroke
Klement, Connor Bow

1 - Poonawassy

Mondeor 

Poonawassy, Liam Stroke
Doboro, Khodani Bow

1 - Xundu

Parktown 

Xundu, Olwethu Stroke
Burke, Tanzeel Bow

1 - Roberts

St Stithians Bo 

Roberts, Adrian Stroke
Etzinger, Adrian Bow

4 - Le Grange

Parktown 

Le Grange, Troy Stroke
Miller, Adam Bow
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9 JM/BU19 1st 2- 08:46 amFastest Time12 Heat 1 Scheduled2000

2 - Lake

Jeppe 

Lake, Ethan Stroke
Bartlett, Adam Bow

2 - Judelsohn

St Stithians Bo 

Judelsohn, Nichola Stroke
De Vos, Ryan Bow

1 - Jarvis

Jeppe 

Jarvis, Troy Stroke
Roodt, Logan Bow

1 - Laburn

St Stithians Bo 

Laburn, Myles Stroke
Rowlands, Duncan Bow

1 - Kroon

St Andrews Boys 

Kroon, Joe Stroke
Moorcroft, Connor Bow

1 - Cheminais

Bishops 

Cheminais, Sebasti Stroke
Garewal, Seth Bow

2 - Van der Watt

Bishops 

Van der Watt, john Stroke
Redfern, Cameron Bow

 

9 JM/BU19 1st 2- 08:51 amFastest Time13 Heat 2 Scheduled2000
 

4 - Kikonyogo

St Stithians Bo 

Kikonyogo, Nowa Stroke
De Vos, Matthew Bow

3 - Zwane

Jeppe 

Zwane, Sisonke Stroke
Rathbone, Luke Bow

2 - van Renen

St Andrews Boys 

van Renen, Josh Stroke
Stapylton-Smith, J Bow

3 - Krishnasamy

St Stithians Bo 

Krishnasamy, Shel Stroke
Stewart, James Bow

3 - Breslin

Bishops 

Breslin, Jack Stroke
Maurel, Matthew Bow

4 - Du Plessis

Bishops 

Du Plessis, Viggo Stroke
Hartman, Jack Bow

 

10 JM15A 8x 08:56 amFinal Only14 Final Scheduled1000
 

1 - Nel

Jeppe 

Nel, Matthew Stroke
Standfest, Oliver 7
Codd, Daniel 6
Liebenberg, Caden 5
Peterson, Hilton 4
Schmidt, Ray 3
Montle, Morena 2
Nosan, Ross Bow
Someleze, soso Cox

1 - Akbar

Parktown 

Akbar, Muhamme Stroke
Xundu, Olwethu 7
Tehrani, Parsa 6
Oosthuizen, Liam 5
Burke, Tanzeel 4
Songwa, Djofang 3
Campbell, Euan 2
Le Grange, Troy Bow
Myburgh, Kaden Cox

1 - Riccardi

St Benedicts 

Riccardi, Beniamin Stroke
Ramos, Diego 7
Rohrbeck, Michele 6
Nortje, Cristiano 5
Mutloane, Mothei 4
De Dominicis, Dani 3
Brudvig, Callum 2
Liu, Tianze Eric Bow
Dos Santos, Rafael Cox

1 - Georghiades

St Albans 

Georghiades, Anes Stroke
Mosupyoe, Reabet 7
De Oliveira, Ross 6
Breytenbach, Jare 5
Mboweni, Hlulani 4
Matthee, William 3
Callis, Luca 2
Millar, Ethan Bow
Du, Benjamin Cox

1 - Tierney

KES 

Tierney, Liam Stroke
Gomes, Tristan 7
Wiltshire, Roarke 6
Pretorius, Chase 5
Dean, Sebastian 4
van Staden, Nicola 3
Hugo, Luke 2
Chezzi, Luca Bow
Groenewold, Luke Cox

2 - Goncalves - Maluleka

St Benedicts 

Goncalves - Malule Stroke
Ramsarup, Jordan 7
Goncalves - Malule 6
Smith, Declan 5
Holm, Alex 4
Schoeman, Connor 3
Smerdon, Benjami 2
Lundberg, Colby Bow
Mazibuko, Oratile Cox

 

11 JM15A 2x 09:02 amFastest Time15 Heat 1 Scheduled1000
 

1 - Steyn

KES 

Steyn, Simon Stroke
Baillie, Ross Bow

1 - Moeller

St Albans 

Moeller, Luca Stroke
Damen, Calvin Bow

1 - Patmore

St Stithians Bo 

Patmore, Matteo Stroke
Price-Hughes, Hug Bow

1 - Kojetin

Parktown 

Kojetin, Jakob Stroke
Herman, Matthew Bow

1 - Whyte

Jeppe 

Whyte, Yaseen Stroke
Grippa, Luca Bow

1 - Carrara

St Andrews Boys 

Carrara, Rafael Stroke
Estcourt, Jock Bow

 

11 JM15A 2x 09:08 amFastest Time16 Heat 2 Scheduled1000
 

5 - Setsese

St Albans 

Setsese, Manolo Stroke
Maphala, Otlotlen Bow

2 - Kurebwa

St Stithians Bo 

Kurebwa, Tungami Stroke
Schmidt, Nicholas Bow

1 - Taylor

St Benedicts 

Taylor, Damian Stroke
Dos Santos, Luca Bow

2 - Martins

St Albans 

Martins, Rafael Stroke
Mugivhi, Dembe Bow

4 - Mophatlane

St Albans 

Mophatlane, Khu Stroke
Jere, Mazuba Bow
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12 JM14B 1x 09:14 amFastest Time17 Heat 1 Scheduled1000

2 - Shongwe

Soweto 

Shongwe, Mpho

1 - Mampe

KES 

Mampe, Rebone

1 - Mkhabela

St Albans 

Mkhabela, Philasa

1 - Phela

Soweto 

Phela, Mukoki

1 - Savides

St Benedicts 

Savides, Panayioti

1 - Kumalo

Parktown 

Kumalo, Sihle

1 - Schlechter

Jeppe 

Schlechter, Camer

 

12 JM14B 1x 09:20 amFastest Time18 Heat 2 Scheduled1000

3 - Lategan

St Benedicts 

Lategan, Braydon

2 - Van Aardt

Jeppe 

Van Aardt, Jean He

2 - Mothapo

Parktown 

Mothapo, Taelo

2 - Santana

St Benedicts 

Santana, Alessio

2 - Mabena

St Albans 

Mabena, Langalet

2 - Reid

KES 

Reid, jesse

3 - Mabilo

Soweto 

Mabilo, Koketso

 

12 JM14B 1x 09:26 amFastest Time19 Heat 3 Scheduled1000

6 - Manyamalala

KES 

Manyamalala, Lon

5 - Masutha

KES 

Masutha, Tshiamo

4 - Udeazi

KES 

Udeazi, Lesedi

3 - Barros

KES 

Barros, Luke

3 - Capazorio

Jeppe 

Capazorio, Jared

4 - Zhang

Jeppe 

Zhang, RongQin

5 - Wolmarans

Jeppe 

Wolmarans, Joshu

 

13 JM/BU16A 4x+ 09:31 amFastest Time20 Final Scheduled2000
  

1 - Makotanyane

Parktown 

Makotanyane, Kag Stroke
Letlhogela, Goitse 3
Mandla, Xhantilo 2
Govender, Ethan Bow
Cambridge, Lorcan Cox

1 - Beukes

Jeppe 

Beukes, Kyle Stroke
Dyacala, Mihle 3
Mbatha, Sipho 2
Roodt, Liam Bow
Patel, Zayd Cox

1 - Tierney

KES 

Tierney, Liam Stroke
Pretorius, Chase 3
Hugo, Luke 2
Chezzi, Luca Bow
Kruger, Brody Cox

2 - Strachan

Jeppe 

Strachan, Sebastia Stroke
Janse Van rensbur 3
Patel, Zayd 2
Douglas, James Bow
Muller, Liam Cox

  

14 JM/BU16A 4+ 09:36 amFastest Time21 Final Scheduled2000
  

1 - Fletcher

St Andrews Boys 

Fletcher, Zac Stroke
Jarvis, James 3
Jarvis, Christopher 2
Theron, Matthew Bow
Lesese, Thereso Cox

1 - Smith

KES 

Smith, Keanua Stroke
Govender, Kayden 3
van der Schyff, Joh 2
Other, AN Bow
Vasram, Liam Cox

1 - Davie

Jeppe 

Davie, Bradley Stroke
Scholtz, Vicu 3
Pereira, Marcio 2
Soliman, Daniel Bow
Muller, Liam Cox

1 - Phela

Soweto 

Phela, Sekgowe Stroke
Mosinyi, Lehlogon 3
Mabilo, Oratile 2
Mabilo, Onkaraile Bow
Moalusi, Rethabile Cox

  



Race ID
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Event DescriptionRace No Progression Rules Trophy Status TimePrefix
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Dist
15 JM/BU16A 4- 09:41 amFastest Time22 Final Scheduled2000

  
1 - Timol

Parktown 

Timol, Humaid Stroke
Gundidza, Inzwiras 3
Saptoe, Irshaad 2
Mogane, Thandol Bow

1 - van der Vyver

KES 

van der Vyver, Nic Stroke
Hawkes, Joshua 3
Janse van Rensbur 2
van der Vyver, Mat Bow

1 - Farquharson

St Andrews Boys 

Farquharson, Willi Stroke
Kamba, Olona 3
Mattison, Jaryd 2
Llewellyn, Marcel Bow

   

16 JW14B 1x 09:46 amFastest Time23 Heat 1 Scheduled1000

3 - De Keizer

Holy Rosary 

De Keizer, Cleo

2 - Leeuw

St Andrews Girl 

Leeuw, Thandolwe

1 - Dliwayo

St Dunstans 

Dliwayo, Tintswalo

1 - Smerdon

Holy Rosary 

Smerdon, Isabella

1 - Von Fintel

St Andrews Girl 

Von Fintel, Daniell

2 - Beeming

Holy Rosary 

Beeming, Erin

2 - Dieppenaar

St Stithians Gi 

Dieppenaar, Jessic

 

16 JW14B 1x 09:52 amFastest Time24 Heat 2 Scheduled1000

5 - Lumb

St Andrews Girl 

Lumb, Catherine

4 - More

St Stithians Gi 

More, Oratile

4 - Ababio

Holy Rosary 

Ababio, Kyeiwaa

3 - Ndlangamandla

St Andrews Girl 

Ndlangamandla, B

3 - Landman

St Stithians Gi 

Landman, Isabella

4 - Dukhi

St Andrews Girl 

Dukhi, Reya

5 - Smit

Holy Rosary 

Smit, Jaimie

6 - Nhlengethwa

Holy Rosary 

Nhlengethwa, Tha

17 JW14C 2x 09:58 amFinal Only25 Final Scheduled1000
  

1 - Makgonye

St Dunstans 

Makgonye, Atlega Stroke
Ndhlovu, Hanani Bow

1 - Koopman

Assumption 

Koopman, Maya Stroke
Zuma, Sphumelele Bow

1 - Sheasby

Holy Rosary 

Sheasby, Philippa Stroke
Melaia, Scarlett Bow

2 - Zantsi

Assumption 

Zantsi, Onakho Stroke
Mtimkhulu, Caitlin Bow

  

18 JM15B 1x 10:04 amFastest Time26 Heat 1 Scheduled1000

2 - Smith

St Benedicts 

Smith, Declan

1 - Ramsarup

St Benedicts 

Ramsarup, Jordan

1 - Doboro

Mondeor 

Doboro, Khodani

1 - Schmidt

Jeppe 

Schmidt, Ray

1 - Kruger

KES 

Kruger, Brody

1 - Akbar

Parktowm 

Akbar, Muhamme

1 - Roberts

St Stithians Bo 

Roberts, Adrian

 

18 JM15B 1x 10:10 amFastest Time27 Heat 2 Scheduled1000

5 - Smerdon

St Benedicts 

Smerdon, Benjami

2 - Etzinger

St Stithians Bo 

Etzinger, Adrian

2 - Oosthuizen

Parktowm 

Oosthuizen, Liam

3 - Schoeman

St Benedicts 

Schoeman, Connor

2 - Whyte

Jeppe 

Whyte, Yaseen

4 - Goncalves - Maluleka

St Benedicts 

Goncalves - Malule

3 - Nosan

Jeppe 

Nosan, Ross

3 - Latham

St Stithians Bo 

Latham, Max
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18 JM15B 1x 10:16 amFastest Time28 Heat 3 Scheduled1000

11 - Venter

St Benedicts 

Venter, Joshua

9 - Taylor

St Benedicts 

Taylor, Damian

7 - Goncalves - Maluleka

St Benedicts 

Goncalves - Malule

4 - Vallabh

Jeppe 

Vallabh, Brooklyn

6 - Lundberg

St Benedicts 

Lundberg, Colby

8 - Dos Santos

St Benedicts 

Dos Santos, Luca

10 - Boyce

St Benedicts 

Boyce, Mihle

 

19 JW15A 1x 10:22 amFastest Time29 Heat 1 Scheduled1000

1 - Barecchia

Assumption 

Barecchia, Alessan

1 - Hill

Holy Rosary 

Hill, Madison

2 - Smith

St Stithians Gi 

Smith, Kiara

1 - Waldeck-Cooks

St Stithians Gi 

Waldeck-Cooks, Ca

1 - Sherwin

St Dunstans 

Sherwin, Caitie

1 - Moore

St Andrews Girl 

Moore, Robyn

2 - Cupido

St Andrews Girl 

Cupido, Amy

 

19 JW15A 1x 10:27 amFastest Time30 Heat 2 Scheduled1000
 

3 - Sithole

Holy Rosary 

Sithole, Hope

2 - Riccardi

Holy Rosary 

Riccardi, luna

1 - Kanniappen

Mondeor 

Kanniappen, Kami

1 - Uzoho

Germiston High 

Uzoho, Peculiar

2 - Pringle

St Dunstans 

Pringle, Jade

3 - Davidson

St Andrews Girl 

Davidson, Cadence

3 - Okereke

Assumption 

Okereke, Jessica

19 JW15A 1x 10:32 amFastest Time31 Heat 3 Scheduled1000

4 - De Pontes

Assumption 

De Pontes, Emma

4 - Bibbings

St Stithians Gi 

Bibbings, Isabella

4 - Dos Santos

Holy Rosary 

Dos Santos, Zoey

3 - Coetzee

St Dunstans 

Coetzee, Arwen

3 - Mekwa

St Stithians Gi 

Mekwa, Leatile

4 - Wright

St Andrews Girl 

Wright, Sienna

2 - Beya

Assumption 

Beya, Yannick

 

21 JW14B 2x 10:37 amFastest Time32 Heat 1 Scheduled1000
 

1 - Van Niekerk

St Stithians Gi 

Van Niekerk, Sienn Stroke
Edmunds, Caitlin Bow

1 - Von Fintel

St Andrews Girl 

Von Fintel, Daniell Stroke
Leeuw, Thandolwe Bow

1 - Koopman

Assumption 

Koopman, Maya Stroke
Zuma, Sphumelele Bow

1 - Smerdon

Holy Rosary 

Smerdon, Isabella Stroke
Beeming, Erin Bow

1 - Chicken

St Dunstans 

Chicken, Caitlyn Stroke
Aucamp, Abigail Bow

  

21 JW14B 2x 10:43 amFastest Time33 Heat 2 Scheduled1000
  

2 - Dukhi

St Andrews Girl 

Dukhi, Reya Stroke
Ndlangamandla, B Bow

2 - Zantsi

Assumption 

Zantsi, Onakho Stroke
Mtimkhulu, Caitlin Bow

2 - De Keizer

Holy Rosary 

De Keizer, Cleo Stroke
Ababio, Kyeiwaa Bow

3 - Smit

Holy Rosary 

Smit, Jaimie Stroke
Nhlengethwa, Tha Bow
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22 JW/GU19 2nd 2x 10:48 amFinal Only34 Final Scheduled2000

 
3 - Sumbane

Mondeor 

Sumbane, Shivono Stroke
Riba, Katlego Bow

1 - Motale

Mondeor 

Motale, Masentle Stroke
Road, Leandre Bow

1 - Silima

Assumption 

Silima, Mulalo Stroke
Sangweni, Buhle Bow

1 - Rodolo

DSG 

Rodolo, Andisiwe Stroke
Lidsba, Emma Bow

2 - mokgabudi

Mondeor 

mokgabudi, mateb Stroke
Mabaso, Sibahle Bow

  

23 JM/BU19 1st 1x 10:53 amFastest Time35 Heat 1 Scheduled2000
 

1 - Khosa

St Dunstans 

Khosa, Lwandle

1 - Biagio

Jeppe 

Biagio, Aaron

1 - Estcourt

St Andrews Boys 

Estcourt, Max

1 - Lewry

Parktown 

Lewry, Cairo Vince

1 - Nnamani

Germiston High 

Nnamani, Obinna

2 - Naye

Germiston High 

Naye, Sipho

 

23 JM/BU19 1st 1x 10:58 amFastest Time36 Heat 2 Scheduled2000
 

3 - Loff

Parktown 

Loff, Michael

2 - Swart

St Andrews Boys 

Swart, Nicholaas

2 - Muller

Jeppe 

Muller, Brian

2 - Timol

Parktown 

Timol, Aarif

3 - Mokhele

Germiston High 

Mokhele, Mohau

3 - Herbaut

St Andrews Boys 

Herbaut, Alexande

 

23 JM/BU19 1st 1x 11:03 amFastest Time37 Heat 3 Scheduled2000
 

5 - Comodikes

Parktown 

Comodikes, Ashlin

4 - Powell

St Andrews Boys 

Powell, Reece

4 - Musara

Germiston High 

Musara, Cyril

4 - Gaunt

Parktown 

Gaunt, Liam Donal

5 - Rambau

Germiston High 

Rambau, Oritonda 

5 - Mfingwana

St Andrews Boys 

Mfingwana, Ma A

 

24 JW14A 2x 11:08 amFastest Time38 Final Scheduled1000

1 - Misic

St Andrews Girl 

Misic, Natalija Stroke
Brown, Kaelyn Bow

3 - Clarke

St Andrews Girl 

Clarke, Samantha Stroke
Dones-Smythe, Oli Bow

2 - Farah

Holy Rosary 

Farah, Miley Stroke
Arthur, Jemma-Lei Bow

4 - Bark

St Andrews Girl 

Bark, Tyler Stroke
Graham, Rachel Bow

2 - Ehlers-Labuschagne

St Andrews Girl 

Ehlers-Labuschagn Stroke
Peters, Paige Bow

1 - Landman

St Stithians Gi 

Landman, Isabella Stroke
More, Oratile Bow

3 - Zillen

Holy Rosary 

Zillen, Kate Stroke
Ahmed, Tamra Bow

1 - King

Holy Rosary 

King, Shaelyn Stroke
Riccardi, Emilia Bow
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29 JM14C 4x 11:14 amFinal Only39 Final Scheduled1000

 
2 - Stanton

KES 

Stanton, Daniel Stroke
van Gass, Ferdinan 3
Modukanele, Atlag 2
Setlahke, Onthatil Bow
Other, AN Cox

1 - Matsetela

KES 

Matsetela, Phuti Stroke
Barros, Christophe 3
Manyamalala, Lon 2
Adriaanse, Zachary Bow
Watts, Alejandre Cox

1 - Sibi

Soweto 

Sibi, Nkosana Stroke
Ndoda, Mzwethe 3
Mabilo, Koketso 2
Mabilo, Gontse Bow
Mabilo, Onkaraile Cox

1 - Mafuya

Parktown 

Mafuya, Inam Stroke
Nobala, Wanda 3
Nokwe, Inako 2
Mtshali, Ngcebo Bow
Malahlele, Bohlale Cox

2 - Mandlazi

Parktown 

Mandlazi, Thuto Stroke
Maher, Gabriel 3
Mtobi, Siyanda 2
Meshack, Makhafo Bow
Ncongwane, Donel Cox

  

32 JM15A 1x 11:20 amFastest Time40 Heat 1 Scheduled1000

1 - Codd

Jeppe 

Codd, Daniel

1 - Carrara

St Andrews Boys 

Carrara, Rafael

1 - Kojetin

Parktown 

Kojetin, Jakob

1 - Rohrbeck

St Benedicts 

Rohrbeck, Michele

2 - Ramos

St Benedicts 

Ramos, Diego

1 - Moeller

St Albans 

Moeller, Luca

1 - Price-Hughes

St Stithians Bo 

Price-Hughes, Hug

1 - Baillie

KES 

Baillie, Ross

32 JM15A 1x 11:25 amFastest Time41 Heat 2 Scheduled1000

2 - Kurebwa

St Stithians Bo 

Kurebwa, Tungami

2 - Damen

St Albans 

Damen, Calvin

2 - Gomes

KES 

Gomes, Tristan

1 - Doboro

Mondeor 

Doboro, Khodani

2 - Liebenberg

Jeppe 

Liebenberg, Caden

2 - Herman

Parktown 

Herman, Matthew

2 - Estcourt

St Andrews Boys 

Estcourt, Jock

3 - Montle

Jeppe 

Montle, Morena

32 JM15A 1x 11:30 amFastest Time42 Heat 3 Scheduled1000

4 - Liu

St Benedicts 

Liu, Tianze Eric

4 - Nel

Jeppe 

Nel, Matthew

3 - Nortje

St Benedicts 

Nortje, Cristiano

3 - Tierney

KES 

Tierney, Liam

3 - Mugivhi

St Albans 

Mugivhi, Dembe

3 - Schmidt

St Stithians Bo 

Schmidt, Nicholas

4 - Steyn

KES 

Steyn, Simon

 

32 JM15A 1x 11:35 amFastest Time43 Heat 4 Scheduled1000

8 - De Dominicis

St Benedicts 

De Dominicis, Dani

6 - Brudvig

St Benedicts 

Brudvig, Callum

5 - Riccardi

St Benedicts 

Riccardi, Beniamin

4 - Patmore

St Stithians Bo 

Patmore, Matteo

5 - Peterson

Jeppe 

Peterson, Hilton

6 - Standfest

Jeppe 

Standfest, Oliver

7 - Mutloane

St Benedicts 

Mutloane, Mothei

9 - Holm

St Benedicts 

Holm, Alex



Race ID

Final Draw Full Crews published 22 02

Saturday, 24 February 2024

Event DescriptionRace No Progression Rules Trophy Status TimePrefix
Lane 1 Lane 2 Lane 3 Lane 4 Lane 5 Lane 6 Lane 7 Lane 8

Dist
25 JW16 4x+ JW19 4+/2X 11:40 amFinal Only44 Final Scheduled2000

 
1 - Sangweni 16 4x

Assumption 

Sangweni, Buhle Stroke
Mokoena, Botho 3
Oschger, Layah 2
Kgethego, Tshoma Bow
London, Nolitha Cox

2 - Oschger  16 4x

Assumption 

Oschger, Layah Stroke
Kgethego, Tshoma 3
Mohlala, Bodibadi 2
London, Nolitha Bow
Zulu, Siphokuhle Cox

3 - Walker19  2x

Assumption 

Walker, Kirstyn 2
Lottering, Hayley Bow

4 - Silima 19 2x

Assumption 

Silima, Mulalo 2
Garbutt, Kailah Bow

1 - Boyd 19 2x

DSG 

Boyd, Joss 2
Ford, Caitlyn Bow

5 - Silima 19 4+

Assumption 

Silima, Mulalo Stroke
Walker, Kirstyn 3
Lottering, Hayley 2
Benham, Kieznar Bow
Motsabi, Thatohat Cox

 

200 Umpire Break 11:45 amFinal Only45 Final Scheduled0
        

33 JW15C 4x 12:20 pmFastest Time46 Final Scheduled1000
   

1 - Mkhwanazi

St Stithians Gi 

Mkhwanazi, Lwan Stroke
Lin, Zihan 3
Briggs, Amy 2
Seleka, Atlegang Bow
Mwebeiha, Ayinza Cox

1 - Kanniappen

Mondeor 

Kanniappen, Kami Stroke
Maruta, Keneilwe 3
Maponya, princess 2
Road, Leandre Bow
Lawrence, Elkay Cox

   

34 JW14A 8x 12:26 pmFastest Time47 Final Scheduled1000
  

1 - Prazeres

St Stithians Gi 

Prazeres, Monique Stroke
Mwebeiha, Ayinza 7
Botha, Charlotte 6
Logan, Annabelle 5
Joannides, Mary-A 4
Griffiths, Charlotte 3
Malunga, Pheladi 2
Maimba, Zoe Bow
More, Oratile Cox

1 - Smerdon

Holy Rosary 

Smerdon, Isabella Stroke
Smit, Jaimie 7
Beeming, Erin 6
De Keizer, Cleo 5
Ababio, Kyeiwaa 4
Nhlengethwa, Tha 3
Melaia, Scarlett 2
Sheasby, Philippa Bow
Dos Santos, Dakot Cox

1 - Graham

St Andrews Girl 

Graham, Rachel Stroke
Bark, Tyler 7
Dones-Smythe, Oli 6
Clarke, Samantha 5
Dukhi, Reya 4
Ndlangamandla, B 3
Leeuw, Thandolwe 2
Von Fintel, Daniell Bow
Lumb, Catherine Cox
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Dist
37 JM/BU19 2nd 4x/+ 12:31 pmFastest Time48 Final Scheduled2000

 
1 - Branch 4x

St Albans 

Branch, Russell Stroke
Millar, Tate 3
Adalima, Afrika 2
Sithole, Amu Bow
Mabugu, Micah Cox

1 - Carosin 4x

Jeppe 

Carosin, Keanu Stroke
Moodley, Milan 3
Correia, Ethan 2
Richardson, Rourk Bow
Matutoane, Lesa Cox

1 - Musara 4x

Germiston High 

Musara, Cyril Stroke
Naye, Sipho 3
Rambau, Oritonda 2
Khoza, Siyabonga Bow
Mirza, Ahad Cox

1 - Comodikes 4+

Parktown 

Comodikes, Ashlin Stroke
Gaunt, Liam Donal 3
Lewry, Cairo Vince 2
Loff, Michael Bow
Timol, Aarif Cox

1 - Kay 4+

St Andrews Boys 

Kay, MacLean Stroke
Todd, Stuart 3
Murray, Tristan 2
Herbaut, Alexande Bow
Spring, Callum Cox

2 - Mfingwana 4+

St Andrews Boys 

Mfingwana, Ma A Stroke
Flanagan, Aidan 3
Carrara, Rafael 2
Powell, Reece Bow
Estcourt, Jock Cox

 

39 JM/BU16A 2x 12:36 pmFinal Only49 Final Scheduled2000

3 - Strachan

Jeppe 

Strachan, Sebastia Stroke
Patel, Zayd Bow

1 - Mbatha

Jeppe 

Mbatha, Sipho Stroke
Dyacala, Mihle Bow

2 - Tayler

KES 

Tayler, Bradley Stroke
van der Vyver, Mat Bow

1 - Seeiso

Germiston High 

Seeiso, Naleli Stroke
Ndlovu, Thokozani Bow

1 - van der Vyver

KES 

van der Vyver, Nic Stroke
Gaul, Travis Bow

3 - Janse van Rensburg

KES 

Janse van Rensbur Stroke
Hawkes, Joshua Bow

2 - Janse Van rensburg

Jeppe 

Janse Van rensbur Stroke
Douglas, James Bow

1 - Phela

Soweto 

Phela, Sekgowe Stroke
Mabilo, Oratile Bow

40 JM/BU16A 8+ 12:41 pmFastest Time50 Final Scheduled2000
  

1 - Smith

KES 

Smith, Keanua Stroke
Govender, Kayden 7
Pretorius, Chase 6
van Staden, Nicola 5
van der Schyff, Joh 4
Davies, Roman 3
Tierney, Liam 2
Dean, Sebastian Bow
Vasram, Liam Cox

1 - Timol

Parktown 

Timol, Humaid Stroke
Gundidza, Inzwiras 7
Saptoe, Irshaad 6
Mogane, Thandol 5
Mandla, Xhantilo 4
Makotanyane, Kag 3
Letlhogela, Goitse 2
Govender, Ethan Bow
Cambridge, Lorcan Cox

1 - Fletcher

St Andrews Boys 

Fletcher, Zac Stroke
Theron, Matthew 7
Jarvis, Christopher 6
Jarvis, James 5
Llewellyn, Marcel 4
Mattison, Jaryd 3
Farquharson, Willi 2
Kamba, Olona Bow
Lesese, Thereso Cox

1 - Davie

Jeppe 

Davie, Bradley Stroke
Soliman, Daniel 7
Pereira, Marcio 6
Scholtz, Vicu 5
Mbatha, Sipho 4
Dyacala, Mihle 3
Roodt, Liam 2
Beukes, Kyle Bow
Muller, Liam Cox

  

41 JW15B 4x 12:46 pmFinal Only51 Final Scheduled1000
 

1 - Bhala

St Stithians Gi 

Bhala, Kesar Stroke
Godlwana, Sikelela 3
Mandlana, Yolo 2
Maku, Mmasentle Bow
Botha, Charlotte Cox

1 - Ramjee

Holy Rosary 

Ramjee, Morgan Stroke
Ncungure, Kayla 3
Moyo, Lihle 2
Molefe, Emihle Bow
Talwar, Arshia Cox

1 - Mwale

Assumption 

Mwale, Sasha Stroke
Wyngaard, Ashlyn 3
Koopman, Maya 2
Msomi, Qhama Bow
De Pontes, Emma Cox

1 - Uzoho

Germiston High 

Uzoho, Peculiar Stroke
Lebitsa, Reatlehile 3
Mollo, Mpho 2
Mokoena, Bonolo Bow
Thinane, Mamello Cox

1 - Govender

St Andrews Girl 

Govender, Kameir Stroke
Goncalves, Kayla 3
Boyce, Elona 2
Randall, Yonelisa Bow
Czepek, Kiara Cox

2 - Lopes

Assumption 

Lopes, Gianna Stroke
Koloane, Neo 3
Zantsi, Onakho 2
Zuma, Sphumelele Bow
Mtimkhulu, Caitlin Cox
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43 JM14B 4x 12:52 pmFastest Time52 Final Scheduled1000

  
1 - Mkhabela

St Albans 

Mkhabela, Philasa Stroke
Mabena, Langalet 3
Motha, Manqoba 2
Manala, Matlhaba Bow
Vaughn, Samuel Cox

1 - Yon

KES 

Yon, Keian Stroke
Dakwa, Tafara 3
Elvin, Andrew 2
Mokgathu, Lufum Bow
Other, AN Cox

1 - O' Donoghue

St Benedicts 

O' Donoghue, Loga Stroke
Nkosi, Ulemu 3
Padayachi, Saheer 2
Brannigan, Noah Bow
Nyarirangwe, Chris Cox

   

44 JW14A 1x 12:58 pmFastest Time53 Heat 1 Scheduled1000

4 - Farah

Holy Rosary 

Farah, Miley

3 - Riccardi

Holy Rosary 

Riccardi, Emilia

2 - Zillen

Holy Rosary 

Zillen, Kate

1 - King

Holy Rosary 

King, Shaelyn

1 - Misic

St Andrews Girl 

Misic, Natalija

2 - Peters

St Andrews Girl 

Peters, Paige

3 - Brown

St Andrews Girl 

Brown, Kaelyn

 

44 JW14A 1x 01:04 pmFastest Time54 Heat 2 Scheduled1000

8 - Bark

St Andrews Girl 

Bark, Tyler

6 - Ehlers-Labuschagne

St Andrews Girl 

Ehlers-Labuschagn

5 - Clarke

St Andrews Girl 

Clarke, Samantha

4 - Dones-Smythe

St Andrews Girl 

Dones-Smythe, Oli

5 - Arthur

Holy Rosary 

Arthur, Jemma-Lei

6 - Ahmed

Holy Rosary 

Ahmed, Tamra

7 - Graham

St Andrews Girl 

Graham, Rachel

 

46 JW15A 4x 01:10 pmFastest Time55 Final Scheduled1000
 

1 - Sherwin

St Dunstans 

Sherwin, Caitie Stroke
Dliwayo, Tintswalo 3
Coetzee, Arwen 2
Ndhlovu, Hanani Bow
Chicken, Caitlyn Cox

1 - Smith

St Stithians Gi 

Smith, Kiara Stroke
Waldeck-Cooks, Ca 3
Bibbings, Isabella 2
Mekwa, Leatile Bow
Dodgen, Lucy Cox

1 - Moore

St Andrews Girl 

Moore, Anri Stroke
Cupido, Amy 3
Davidson, Cadence 2
Wright, Sienna Bow
Czepek, Kiara Cox

1 - Sithole

Holy Rosary 

Sithole, Hope Stroke
Riccardi, luna 3
Hill, Madison 2
Dos Santos, Zoey Bow
Dos Santos, Dakot Cox

1 - Uzoho

Germiston High 

Uzoho, Peculiar Stroke
Mollo, Mpho 3
Lebitsa, Reatlehile 2
Mokoena, Bonolo Bow
Thinane, Mamello Cox

  

47 JM14A 4x 01:16 pmFastest Time56 Heat 1 Scheduled1000

2 - Rohrbeck

St Benedicts 

Rohrbeck, Aaron Stroke
Stjepanovic, Mark 3
Ogilvie, Shane 2
Van Heerden, Emil Bow
Ireland, Euan Cox

1 - van de Ven

Jeppe 

van de Ven, Scott Stroke
Leone, Christiano 3
Onyenekwu, Clinto 2
Standfest, Ben Bow
Laas, Ryan Matthe Cox

1 - Kumalo

Parktown 

Kumalo, Sihle Stroke
Mothapo, Taelo 3
Mohlala, Mogau 2
Mahabir, Ethan Bow
Tsengwa, Bulela-U Cox

1 - Mundangepfupfu

St Benedicts 

Mundangepfupfu, Stroke
Zeng, Hong (Mark) 3
Pereira Da Encarna 2
Hiepner, Rylee Bow
Rammutla, Tlou Cox

1 - Nyoni

St Albans 

Nyoni, Mmeli Stroke
Kyriazis, Liam 3
Pearton, Michael 2
Hemphill, Nicholas Bow
Mare, Tyler Cox

1 - Fandam

KES 

Fandam, Lliam Stroke
Isaacs, Zaheed 3
Reid, jesse 2
Waldman, Jesse Bow
Mulaudzi, Anza Cox

1 - Waldeck-Cooks

St Stithians Bo 

Waldeck-Cooks, Et Stroke
Little, Owen 3
Laburn, Dylan 2
Kaija, Donald Bow
Ben, Kilermo Cox
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47 JM14A 4x 01:22 pmFastest Time57 Heat 2 Scheduled1000

 
4 - Sewraj

St Benedicts 

Sewraj, Luca Stroke
Zwane, Zibusiso 3
Nengwani, Mulwel 2
Lloyd, Tyler Bow
Janse Van Rensbur Cox

2 - Budnik

St Stithians Bo 

Budnik, Sebastian Stroke
Roberts, Grant 3
Ramdhani, Tahir 2
Pansegrouw, Ada Bow
Price-Hughes, Hug Cox

2 - Mafoyane

Jeppe 

Mafoyane, Reabet Stroke
Zhang, RongQin 3
Schlechter, Camer 2
Capazorio, Jared Bow
Beytel, Callum Cox

2 - Barros

KES 

Barros, Luke Stroke
Mampe, Rebone 3
Udeazi, Lesedi 2
Masutha, Tshiamo Bow
Reynolds, Noah Cox

3 - Vaughan

St Benedicts 

Vaughan, Thomas Stroke
Perry, Matthew 3
Okorom, Aka 2
De Dominicis, Giuli Bow
Sherwood, Matthe Cox

5 - Carrol

St Benedicts 

Carrol, Tristan Stroke
Deetlefs, Jonathan 3
Makinya, Tony 2
Tselchous, Daniel Bow
Rikhotso, Neo Cox

 

49 JW/GU16A 2x 01:27 pmFastest Time58 Final Scheduled2000
  

2 - London

Assumption 

London, Nolitha Stroke
Zulu, Siphokuhle Bow

1 - Murray

DSG 

Murray, Rachel Stroke
Palmer, Emily Bow

1 - Sangweni

Assumption 

Sangweni, Buhle Stroke
Mokoena, Botho Bow

3 - Oschger

Assumption 

Oschger, Layah Stroke
Mohlala, Bodibadi Bow

  

50 JM/BU19 1st 4x/-/+ 01:32 pmFastest Time59 Final Scheduled2000

1 - Mokhele 4x

Germiston High 

Mokhele, Mohau Stroke
Nnamani, Obinna 3
Naye, Sipho 2
Musara, Cyril Bow
Mirza, Ahad Cox

1 - Lake 4x

Jeppe 

Lake, Ethan Stroke
Rathbone, Luke 3
Biagio, Aaron 2
Muller, Brian Bow
Matutoane, Lesa Cox

2 - Van der Watt 4+

Bishops 

Van der Watt, john Stroke
Redfern, Cameron 3
Cheminais, Sebasti 2
Garewal, Seth Bow
De Jager, Matthew Cox

2 - Jarvis 4+

Jeppe 

Jarvis, Troy Stroke
Roodt, Logan 3
Zwane, Sisonke 2
Bartlett, Adam Bow
Mtongana, Lethab Cox

2 - Swart 4+

St Andrews Boys 

Swart, Nicholaas Stroke
Kroon, Joe 3
Estcourt, Max 2
Moorcroft, Connor Bow
McMurray, Callum Cox

1 - Breslin 4-

Bishops 

Breslin, Jack Stroke
Maurel, Matthew 3
Du Plessis, Viggo 2
Hartman, Jack Bow

1 - van Renen 4-

St Andrews Boys 

van Renen, Josh Stroke
Wood, Aiden 3
Stapylton-Smith, J 2
Herring, Joshua Bow

 

53 JW/GU19 1st 1x 01:37 pmFinal Only60 Final Scheduled2000
 

2 - Lawrence

Mondeor 

Lawrence, Elkay

1 - Stewart

VLC 

Stewart, Geneviev

1 - Lidsba

DSG 

Lidsba, Emma

1 - Motale

Mondeor 

Motale, Masentle

2 - Rodolo

DSG 

Rodolo, Andisiwe
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54 JM14B 8x 01:42 pmFastest Time61 Final Scheduled1000

  
1 - O' Donoghue

St Benedicts 

O' Donoghue, Loga Stroke
Nkosi, Ulemu 7
Zwane, Zibusiso 6
Govender, Kiaren 5
Brannigan, Noah 4
Regal, Miguel 3
Padayachi, Saheer 2
Nyarirangwe, Chris Bow
Ireland, Euan Cox

1 - Matsetela

KES 

Matsetela, Phuti Stroke
Barros, Christophe 7
Manyamalala, Lon 6
Yon, Keian 5
Mokgathu, Lufum 4
van Gass, Ferdinan 3
Stanton, Daniel 2
Adriaanse, Zachary Bow
Reynolds, Noah Cox

1 - Mandlazi

Parktown 

Mandlazi, Thuto Stroke
Meshack, Makhafo 7
Maher, Gabriel 6
Mtobi, Siyanda 5
Tsengwa, Bulela-U 4
Mafuya, Inam 3
Ncongwane, Donel 2
Mtshali, Ngcebo Bow
Malahlele, Bohlale Cox

   

55 JM14C 2x 01:48 pmFastest Time62 Final Scheduled1000
  

1 - Maher

Parktown 

Maher, Gabriel Stroke
Mahabir, Ethan Bow

1 - Nhlabathi

Soweto 

Nhlabathi, Babi Stroke
Mabilo, Koketso Bow

1 - Yon

KES 

Yon, Keian Stroke
Mokgathu, Lufum Bow

1 - Mare

St Albans 

Mare, Tyler Stroke
Vaughn, Samuel Bow

  

57 JM/BU16A 1x 01:53 pmFastest Time63 Heat 1 Scheduled2000
 

1 - Beukes

Jeppe 

Beukes, Kyle

1 - Govender

Parktown 

Govender, Ethan

1 - Moeller

St Albans 

Moeller, Ollaf

1 - Farquharson

St Andrews Boys 

Farquharson, Willi

1 - van der Vyver

KES 

van der Vyver, Mat

2 - Frankim

St Albans 

Frankim, Liam

 

57 JM/BU16A 1x 01:58 pmFastest Time64 Heat 2 Scheduled2000
 

3 - Twala

St Albans 

Twala, Sphe

2 - van der Vyver

KES 

van der Vyver, Nic

2 - Kamba

St Andrews Boys 

Kamba, Olona

2 - Letlhogela

Parktown 

Letlhogela, Goitse

2 - Davie

Jeppe 

Davie, Bradley

3 - Makotanyane

Parktown 

Makotanyane, Kag

 

57 JM/BU16A 1x 02:03 pmFastest Time65 Heat 3 Scheduled2000
 

5 - Muthray

St Albans 

Muthray, Rohan

4 - Sibulela

St Albans 

Sibulela, Akani

3 - van der Zee

KES 

van der Zee, Andre

3 - Roodt

Jeppe 

Roodt, Liam

4 - Mandla

Parktown 

Mandla, Xhantilo
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60 JM/BU16A 2- 02:08 pmFastest Time66 Heat 1 Scheduled2000

 
1 - Seeiso

Germiston High 

Seeiso, Naleli Stroke
Ndlovu, Thokozani Bow

1 - Tayler

KES 

Tayler, Bradley Stroke
Christie, Alex Bow

1 - Jarvis

St Andrews Boys 

Jarvis, Christopher Stroke
Jarvis, James Bow

1 - Timol

Parktown 

Timol, Humaid Stroke
Gundidza, Inzwiras Bow

1 - Pereira

Jeppe 

Pereira, Marcio Stroke
Scholtz, Vicu Bow

  

60 JM/BU16A 2- 02:13 pmFastest Time67 Heat 2 Scheduled2000
  

2 - Fletcher

St Andrews Boys 

Fletcher, Zac Stroke
Theron, Matthew Bow

2 - Gaul

KES 

Gaul, Travis Stroke
Hawkes, Joshua Bow

2 - Saptoe

Parktown 

Saptoe, Irshaad Stroke
Mogane, Thandol Bow

3 - Llewellyn

St Andrews Boys 

Llewellyn, Marcel Stroke
Mattison, Jaryd Bow

  

62 JM14A 8x 02:18 pmFastest Time68 Final Scheduled1000
 

1 - Fandam

KES 

Fandam, Lliam Stroke
Barros, Luke 7
Isaacs, Zaheed 6
Waldman, Jesse 5
Mampe, Rebone 4
Reid, jesse 3
Udeazi, Lesedi 2
Masutha, Tshiamo Bow
Mulaudzi, Anza Cox

1 - Lloyd

St Benedicts 

Lloyd, Tyler Stroke
Perry, Matthew 7
Ogilvie, Shane 6
Okorom, Aka 5
Nengwani, Mulwel 4
Sewraj, Luca 3
De Dominicis, Giuli 2
Janse Van Rensbur Bow
Sherwood, Matthe Cox

1 - Waldeck-Cooks

St Stithians Bo 

Waldeck-Cooks, Et Stroke
Little, Owen 7
Laburn, Dylan 6
Budnik, Sebastian 5
Kaija, Donald 4
Ramdhani, Tahir 3
Roberts, Grant 2
Pansegrouw, Ada Bow
Ben, Kilermo Cox

1 - van de Ven

Jeppe 

van de Ven, Scott Stroke
Leone, Christiano 7
Standfest, Ben 6
Onyenekwu, Clinto 5
Zhang, RongQin 4
Schlechter, Camer 3
Mafoyane, Reabet 2
Wolmarans, Joshu Bow
Beytel, Callum Cox

2 - Carrol

St Benedicts 

Carrol, Tristan Stroke
Deetlefs, Jonathan 7
Makinya, Tony 6
Tselchous, Daniel 5
Molamu, Letlhogo 4
Stevenson, Tyler 3
Sequeira, Joao 2
Mayer, Devan Bow
Rikhotso, Neo Cox

  

63 JM15B 4x 02:24 pmFinal Only69 Final Scheduled1000
 

3 - Taylor

St Benedicts 

Taylor, Damian Stroke
Dos Santos, Luca 3
Boyce, Mihle 2
Klement, Connor Bow
Venter, Joshua Cox

1 - de sa Franco

KES 

de sa Franco, Max Stroke
van Staden, Nicola 3
Dlamini, Leslee 2
Kleynhans, Blake Bow
Manicus, Lesedi Cox

1 - Goncalves - Maluleka

St Benedicts 

Goncalves - Malule Stroke
Smith, Declan 3
Schoeman, Connor 2
Holm, Alex Bow
Mazibuko, Oratile Cox

1 - Xundu

Parktown 

Xundu, Olwethu Stroke
Burke, Tanzeel 3
Oosthuizen, Liam 2
Campbell, Euan Bow
Myburgh, Kaden Cox

2 - Goncalves - Maluleka

St Benedicts 

Goncalves - Malule Stroke
Ramsarup, Jordan 3
Smerdon, Benjami 2
Lundberg, Colby Bow
Malema, Kgosi Cox

1 - Mophatlane

St Albans 

Mophatlane, Khu Stroke
De Oliveira, Ross 3
Jere, Mazuba 2
Setsese, Manolo Bow
Maphala, Otlotlen Cox
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64 JM14B 2x 02:30 pmFinal Only70 Final Scheduled1000

 
2 - Motha

St Albans 

Motha, Manqoba Stroke
Manala, Matlhaba Bow

1 - Phela

Soweto 

Phela, Mukoki Stroke
Shongwe, Mpho Bow

1 - Mabena

St Albans 

Mabena, Langalet Stroke
Mkhabela, Philasa Bow

1 - Savides

St Benedicts 

Savides, Panayioti Stroke
Lategan, Braydon Bow

2 - Santana

St Benedicts 

Santana, Alessio Stroke
Makinya, Tony Bow

3 - Mayer

St Benedicts 

Mayer, Devan Stroke
Sequeira, Joao Bow

 

65 JW14B 4x 02:36 pmFinal Only71 Final Scheduled1000
 

2 - Prazeres

St Stithians Gi 

Prazeres, Monique Stroke
Botha, Charlotte 3
Mwebeiha, Ayinza 2
Maimba, Zoe Bow
Griffiths, Charlotte Cox

1 - Dliwayo

St Dunstans 

Dliwayo, Tintswalo Stroke
Chicken, Caitlyn 3
Aucamp, Abigail 2
Ndhlovu, Hanani Bow
Makgonye, Atlega Cox

1 - Rogers

St Stithians Gi 

Rogers, Zhara Stroke
Edmunds, Caitlin 3
Van Niekerk, Sienn 2
Griffiths, Charlotte Bow
Logan, Annabelle Cox

1 - Von Fintel

St Andrews Girl 

Von Fintel, Daniell Stroke
Leeuw, Thandolwe 3
Ndlangamandla, B 2
Dukhi, Reya Bow
Lumb, Catherine Cox

2 - De Keizer

Holy Rosary 

De Keizer, Cleo Stroke
Smit, Jaimie 3
Ababio, Kyeiwaa 2
Nhlengethwa, Tha Bow
Sheasby, Philippa Cox

3 - Gqoboka

St Stithians Gi 

Gqoboka, Zulakhe Stroke
Logan, Annabelle 3
Joannides, Mary-A 2
Prazeres, Monique Bow
Botha, Charlotte Cox

 

66 JW15C 2x 02:42 pmFastest Time72 Heat 1 Scheduled1000
 

1 - Matlapeng

Soweto 

Matlapeng, Unathi Stroke
Letsema, Kelebogil Bow

1 - Kanniappen

Mondeor 

Kanniappen, Kami Stroke
Road, Leandre Bow

1 - Moyo

Holy Rosary 

Moyo, Lihle Stroke
Molefe, Emihle Bow

1 - Msomi

Assumption 

Msomi, Qhama Stroke
Lopes, Gianna Bow

1 - Maas

St Dunstans 

Maas, Elizabeth Stroke
Coetzee, Arwen Bow

  

66 JW15C 2x 02:48 pmFastest Time73 Heat 2 Scheduled1000
  

2 - Talwar

Holy Rosary 

Melaia, Scarlett Stroke
Talwar, Arshia Bow

1 - Mkhwanazi

St Stithians Gi 

Mkhwanazi, Lwan Stroke
Lin, Zihan Bow

2 - Koloane

Assumption 

Koloane, Neo Stroke
Taye, Susena Bow

2 - Seleka

St Stithians Gi 

Seleka, Atlegang Stroke
Briggs, Amy Bow

  

67 JM14A 2x 02:54 pmFastest Time74 Heat 1 Scheduled1000
 

1 - Dakwa

KES 

Dakwa, Tafara Stroke
Elvin, Andrew Bow

1 - Kyriazis

St Albans 

Kyriazis, Liam Stroke
Pearton, Michael Bow

1 - Mundangepfupfu

St Benedicts 

Mundangepfupfu, Stroke
Zeng, Hong (Mark) Bow

1 - Malavi

St Dunstans 

Malavi, Emihle Stroke
Mantle, Travis Bow

1 - Kumalo

Parktown 

Kumalo, Sihle Stroke
Mothapo, Taelo Bow

1 - Van Aardt

Jeppe 

Van Aardt, Jean He Stroke
Beytel, Callum Bow
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67 JM14A 2x 02:59 pmFastest Time75 Heat 2 Scheduled1000

 
3 - Setsese

St Albans 

Setsese, Manolo Stroke
Maphala, Otlotlen Bow

2 - Dlamini

Jeppe 

Dlamini, Okuhle Ke Stroke
Capazorio, Jared Bow

2 - Hiepner

St Benedicts 

Hiepner, Rylee Stroke
Pereira Da Encarna Bow

2 - Nyoni

St Albans 

Nyoni, Mmeli Stroke
Hemphill, Nicholas Bow

3 - Stjepanovic

St Benedicts 

Stjepanovic, Mark Stroke
Van Heerden, Emil Bow

4 - Rohrbeck

St Benedicts 

Rohrbeck, Aaron Stroke
Vaughan, Thomas Bow

 

68 JM15A 4x 03:04 pmFastest Time76 Heat 1 Scheduled1000
 

1 - Standfest

Jeppe 

Standfest, Oliver Stroke
Codd, Daniel 3
Liebenberg, Caden 2
Peterson, Hilton Bow
Nosan, Ross Cox

1 - Kojetin

Parktown 

Kojetin, Jakob Stroke
Herman, Matthew 3
Tehrani, Parsa 2
Akbar, Muhamme Bow
Myburgh, Kaden Cox

1 - Riccardi

St Benedicts 

Riccardi, Beniamin Stroke
Rohrbeck, Michele 3
Ramos, Diego 2
Nortje, Cristiano Bow
Dos Santos, Rafael Cox

1 - Moeller

St Albans 

Moeller, Luca Stroke
Martins, Rafael 3
Damen, Calvin 2
Mugivhi, Dembe Bow
Du, Benjamin Cox

1 - Steyn

KES 

Steyn, Simon Stroke
Wiltshire, Roarke 3
Baillie, Ross 2
Gomes, Tristan Bow
Groenewold, Luke Cox

1 - Kurebwa

St Stithians Bo 

Kurebwa, Tungami Stroke
Schmidt, Nicholas 3
Price-Hughes, Hug 2
Patmore, Matteo Bow
Etzinger, Adrian Cox

 

68 JM15A 4x 03:09 pmFastest Time77 Heat 2 Scheduled1000
 

3 - Mosupyoe

St Albans 

Mosupyoe, Reabet Stroke
De Oliveira, Ross 3
Callis, Luca 2
Millar, Ethan Bow
Mabugu, Micah Cox

2 - Georghiades

St Albans 

Georghiades, Anes Stroke
Breytenbach, Jare 3
Matthee, William 2
Mboweni, Hlulani Bow
Mudau, Phumudz Cox

2 - Nel

Jeppe 

Nel, Matthew Stroke
Montle, Morena 3
Schmidt, Ray 2
Vallabh, Brooklyn Bow
Someleze, soso Cox

2 - Tierney

KES 

Tierney, Liam Stroke
Pretorius, Chase 3
Hugo, Luke 2
Chezzi, Luca Bow
Kruger, Brody Cox

2 - Brudvig

St Benedicts 

Brudvig, Callum Stroke
De Dominicis, Dani 3
Mutloane, Mothei 2
Liu, Tianze Eric Bow
Mtetwa, Njabulo Cox

  

70 JM/BU19 2nd 2x 03:14 pmFastest Time78 Final Scheduled2000
  

2 - Correia

Jeppe 

Correia, Ethan Stroke
Richardson, Rourk Bow

1 - Mirza

Germiston High 

Mirza, Ahad Stroke
Khoza, Siyabonga Bow

2 - Musara

Germiston High 

Musara, Cyril Stroke
Rambau, Oritonda Bow

1 - Carosin

Jeppe 

Carosin, Keanu Stroke
Moodley, Milan Bow

  

75 JW/GU16A 2- 1x 03:19 pmFastest Time79 Final Scheduled2000
 

2 - Oschger 2-

Assumption 

Oschger, Layah Stroke
Kgethego, Tshoma Bow

1 - Sangweni 2-

Assumption 

Sangweni, Buhle Stroke
Mokoena, Botho Bow

1 - Palmer 1x

DSG 

Palmer, Emily Bow

1 - Kanniappen 1x

Mondeor 

Kanniappen, Kami Bow

2 - Murray 1x

DSG 

Murray, Rachel Bow

  



Race ID

Final Draw Full Crews published 22 02

Saturday, 24 February 2024

Event DescriptionRace No Progression Rules Trophy Status TimePrefix
Lane 1 Lane 2 Lane 3 Lane 4 Lane 5 Lane 6 Lane 7 Lane 8

Dist
73 JW15B 2x 03:24 pmFastest Time80 Final Scheduled1000

 
1 - Coetzee

St Dunstans 

Coetzee, Arwen Stroke
Dliwayo, Tintswalo Bow

1 - Goncalves

St Andrews Girl 

Goncalves, Kayla Stroke
Govender, Kameir Bow

1 - Thinane

Germiston High 

Thinane, Mamello Stroke
Lebitsa, Reatlehile Bow

2 - Bhala

St Stithians Gi 

Bhala, Kesar Stroke
Mandlana, Yolo Bow

1 - Godlwana

St Stithians Gi 

Godlwana, Sikelela Stroke
Maku, Mmasentle Bow

2 - Boyce

St Andrews Girl 

Boyce, Elona Stroke
Selamolela, Masan Bow

 

74 JW14A 4x 03:30 pmFinal Only81 Final Scheduled1000
 

2 - Smerdon

Holy Rosary 

Smerdon, Isabella Stroke
Arthur, Jemma-Lei 3
Beeming, Erin 2
Ahmed, Tamra Bow
Sheasby, Philippa Cox

1 - Landman

St Stithians Gi 

Landman, Isabella Stroke
Dieppenaar, Jessic 3
More, Oratile 2
Malunga, Pheladi Bow
Joannides, Mary-A Cox

1 - Riccardi

Holy Rosary 

Riccardi, Emilia Stroke
Farah, Miley 3
King, Shaelyn 2
Zillen, Kate Bow
Dos Santos, Dakot Cox

1 - Misic

St Andrews Girl 

Misic, Natalija Stroke
Brown, Kaelyn 3
Ehlers-Labuschagn 2
Peters, Paige Bow
Leeuw, Thandolwe Cox

2 - Clarke

St Andrews Girl 

Clarke, Samantha Stroke
Dones-Smythe, Oli 3
Bark, Tyler 2
Graham, Rachel Bow
Lumb, Catherine Cox

  

77 JW15A 8x 03:36 pmFastest Time82 Final Scheduled1000
  

1 - Sithole

Holy Rosary 

Sithole, Hope Stroke
Hill, Madison 7
Riccardi, luna 6
Dos Santos, Zoey 5
Ramjee, Morgan 4
Ncungure, Kayla 3
Molefe, Emihle 2
Moyo, Lihle Bow
Melaia, Scarlett Cox

1 - Mwale

Assumption 

Mwale, Sasha Stroke
Wyngaard, Ashlyn 7
Koopman, Maya 6
Msomi, Qhama 5
Koloane, Neo 4
Zantsi, Onakho 3
Zuma, Sphumelele 2
Taye, Susena Bow
De Pontes, Emma Cox

1 - Bhala

St Stithians Gi 

Bhala, Kesar Stroke
Godlwana, Sikelela 7
Briggs, Amy 6
Maku, Mmasentle 5
Seleka, Atlegang 4
Mkhwanazi, Lwan 3
Mandlana, Yolo 2
Lin, Zihan Bow
Dodgen, Lucy Cox

   

78 JW15A 2x 03:42 pmFastest Time83 Heat 1 Scheduled1000
 

2 - De Keizer

Holy Rosary 

De Keizer, Cleo Stroke
Ababio, Kyeiwaa Bow

1 - Uzoho

Germiston High 

Uzoho, Peculiar Stroke
Lebitsa, Reatlehile Bow

1 - Moore

St Andrews Girl 

Moore, Robyn Stroke
Cupido, Amy Bow

1 - Smith

St Stithians Gi 

Smith, Kiara Stroke
Waldeck-Cooks, Ca Bow

1 - Okereke

Assumption 

Okereke, Jessica Stroke
Barecchia, Alessan Bow

1 - Sherwin

St Dunstans 

Sherwin, Caitie Stroke
Pringle, Jade Bow

 



Race ID

Final Draw Full Crews published 22 02

Saturday, 24 February 2024

Event DescriptionRace No Progression Rules Trophy Status TimePrefix
Lane 1 Lane 2 Lane 3 Lane 4 Lane 5 Lane 6 Lane 7 Lane 8

Dist
78 JW15A 2x 03:48 pmFastest Time84 Heat 2 Scheduled1000

 
2 - Beya

Assumption 

Beya, Yannick Stroke
Ngobeni, Yinhla Bow

3 - Smit

Holy Rosary 

Smit, Jaimie Stroke
Nhlengethwa, Tha Bow

2 - Wright

St Andrews Girl 

Wright, Sienna Stroke
Davidson, Cadence Bow

2 - Mollo

Germiston High 

Mollo, Mpho Stroke
Mokoena, Bonolo Bow

2 - Mekwa

St Stithians Gi 

Mekwa, Leatile Stroke
Bibbings, Isabella Bow

  

79 JM/BU19 1st 2x 03:53 pmFastest Time85 Final Scheduled2000
  

1 - Lewry

Parktown 

Lewry, Cairo Vince Stroke
Comodikes, Ashlin Bow

1 - Mokhele

Germiston High 

Mokhele, Mohau Stroke
Nnamani, Obinna Bow

2 - Gaunt

Parktown 

Gaunt, Liam Donal Stroke
Loff, Michael Bow

2 - Musara

Germiston High 

Musara, Cyril Stroke
Naye, Sipho Bow

  

80 JW/GU19 1st 4x+ 03:58 pmFinal Only86 Final Scheduled2000
  

1 - Kanniappen

Mondeor 

Kanniappen, Kami Stroke
Sumbane, Shivono 3
Riba, Katlego 2
Lawrence, Elkay Bow
Road, Leandre Cox

1 - Silima

Assumption 

Silima, Mulalo Stroke
Walker, Kirstyn 3
Lottering, Hayley 2
Benham, Kieznar Bow
Motsabi, Thatohat Cox

2 - Garbutt

Assumption 

Garbutt, Kailah Stroke
Oschger, Layah 3
Mokoena, Botho 2
Kgethego, Tshoma Bow
Zulu, Siphokuhle Cox

   

81 JM/BU19 1st 8+ 04:03 pmFinal Only87 Final Scheduled2000

2 - Timol

Parktown 

Timol, Aarif Stroke
Lamond, Kai 7
Mamabolo, Tsheg 6
Ogle, Christian Eth 5
Berling, Kaylo 4
George, Alessandr 3
Govender, Ethan 2
McMaster, Tavish Bow
Myburgh, Kaden Cox

1 - Sithole

Parktown 

Sithole, Opelong Stroke
Mothupi, Iyaaz 7
Ramahotswa, Pete 6
Morar, Aman 5
Buyambo, Bahle 4
Zwicker, Seth 3
Ramabulana, Kam 2
Mkhize, Dalokuhle Bow
Cambridge, Lorcan Cox

1 - Swart

St Andrews Boys 

Swart, Nicholaas Stroke
Kroon, Joe 7
Estcourt, Max 6
Moorcroft, Connor 5
van Renen, Josh 4
Wood, Aiden 3
Stapylton-Smith, J 2
Herring, Joshua Bow
McMurray, Callum Cox

1 - Jarvis

Jeppe 

Jarvis, Troy Stroke
Roodt, Logan 7
Lake, Ethan 6
Rathbone, Luke 5
Zwane, Sisonke 4
Bartlett, Adam 3
Biagio, Aaron 2
Muller, Brian Bow
Mtongana, Lethab Cox

1 - Claro

KES 

Claro, Cristiano Stroke
Du Preez, Dean 7
Parvess, Kai 6
Milne, James 5
Bratby, Matthew 4
Seed, Matthew 3
Chung, Dennis 2
Hogan, Michael Bow
Manana, Solomon Cox

1 - Breslin

Bishops 

Breslin, Jack Stroke
Maurel, Matthew 7
Cheminais, Sebasti 6
Redfern, Cameron 5
Van der Watt, john 4
Hartman, Jack 3
Du Plessis, Viggo 2
Garewal, Seth Bow
De Jager, Matthew Cox

2 - Kay

St Andrews Boys 

Kay, MacLean Stroke
Todd, Stuart 7
Murray, Tristan 6
Herbaut, Alexande 5
Mfingwana, Ma A 4
Flanagan, Aidan 3
Carrara, Rafael 2
Powell, Reece Bow
Spring, Callum Cox

2 - Edwards

KES 

Edwards, Tahir Stroke
Mosidi, Katleho 7
Watts, Quirrin 6
Haywood, Seth 5
van Staden, Gabrie 4
Tlaleane, Wandile 3
Saunders, Blake 2
Davies, Roman Bow
Lusi, Lunathi Cox


